
16 2021-2 Edinburgh AC 9 2024-5 Edinburgh AC 2 1980-1 Edinburgh AC
2017-8 Edinburgh AC 2022-3 Edinburgh AC 1975-6 Edinburgh AC
2014-5 Edinburgh AC 2007-8 Edinburgh AC
2012-3 Edinburgh AC 2003-4 City of Edinburgh
2010-1 Edinburgh AC 2000-1 City of Edinburgh

2009-10 Edinburgh AC 1998-9 City of Edinburgh
2008-9 Edinburgh AC 1985-6 Edinburgh AC
2004-5 City of Edinburgh 1974-5 Edinburgh AC
2002-3 City of Edinburgh 1966-7 Edinburgh AC

1989-90 ESPC
1988-9 Edinburgh AC

1979-80 Edinburgh AC
1972-3 Edinburgh AC
1971-2 Edinburgh AC

1969-70 Edinburgh AC
1965-6 Edinburgh AC

11 2023-4 Aberdeen AAC 3 2014-5 Aberdeen AAC 4 2005-6 Aberdeen AAC
2019-20 Aberdeen AAC 1982-3 Aberdeen AAC 1995-6 Aberdeen AAC
2018-9 Aberdeen AAC 1977-8 Aberdeen AAC 1988-9 Aberdeen AAC
2016-7 Aberdeen AAC 1976-7 Aberdeen AAC
2011-2 Aberdeen AAC
2001-2 Aberdeen AAC
2000-1 Aberdeen AAC

1999-2000 Aberdeen AAC
1998-9 Aberdeen AAC
1990-1 Aberdeen AAC
1983-4 Aberdeen AAC

5 2015-6 Pitreavie AAC 4 2008-9 Pitreavie AAC 6 2011-2 Pitreavie AAC
2005-6 Pitreavie AAC 1991-2 Pitreavie AAC 2004-5 Pitreavie AAC
1997-8 BT Pitreavie AAC 1989-90 Pitreavie AAC 1983-4 Pitreavie AAC
1987-8 Pitreavie AAC 1986-7 Pitreavie AAC 1996-7 BT Pitreavie AAC
1981-2 Pitreavie AAC 1994-5 BT Pitreavie AAC

1993-4 BT Pitreavie AAC

5 1984-5 Falkirk Victoria H 5 2021-2 Falkirk Victoria H 6 2022-3 Falkirk Victoria H
1977-8 Falkirk Victoria H 2004-5 Falkirk Victoria H 2003-4 Falkirk Victoria H
1976-7 Falkirk Victoria H 1983-4 Falkirk Victoria H 1991-2 Falkirk Victoria H
1975-6 Falkirk Victoria H 1979-80 Falkirk Victoria H 1987-8 Falkirk Victoria H
1974-5 Falkirk Victoria H 1973-4 Falkirk Victoria H 1986-7 Falkirk Victoria H

1978-9 Falkirk Victoria H

4 2022-3 Central AC 6 2009-10 Central AC 4 2018-9 Central AC
2006-7 Central AC 2005-6 Central AC 2017-8 Central AC
2003-4 Central AC 2002-3 Central AC 2012-3 Central AC
1985-6 Central Region AC 1999-2000 Central AC 2007-8 Central AC

1992-3 Central Region AC
1984-5 Central Region AC

4 1991-2 Teviotdale H 1 1969-70 Teviotdale H 5 1992-3 Teviotdale H
1982-3 Teviotdale H 1990-1 Teviotdale H
1973-4 Teviotdale H 1974-5 Teviotdale H
1966-7 Teviotdale H 1972-3 Teviotdale H

1971-2 Teviotdale H

2 1995-6 Fife AC 7 2012-3 Fife AC 2 2014-5 Fife AC
1992-3 Fife AC 2011-2 Fife AC 2008-9 Fife AC

2010-1 Fife AC
2006-7 Fife AC
2001-2 Fife AC
1996-7 Fife AC
1993-4 Fife AC

2 1986-7 Edinburgh Southern H 4 1981-2 Edinburgh Southern H 3 1982-3 Edinburgh Southern H
1978-9 Edinburgh Southern H 1980-1 Edinburgh Southern H 1977-8 Edinburgh Southern H

1976-7 Edinburgh Southern H 1973-4 Edinburgh Southern H
1975-6 Edinburgh Southern H

East District Cross Country Championships
U13 Boys

Team Medal Analysis
First Championship 1965-6 to 2025-6



2 1968-9 Bathgate AC 1 1988-9 Bathgate H 1 1969-70 Bathgate AC
1967-8 Bathgate AC

2 1996-7 Livingston & District AC 3 1984-5 Livingston & District AC
1980-1 Livingston & District AC 1981-2 Livingston & District AC

1979-80 Livingston & District AC

1 2007-8 Dundee Hawkhill H 4 2023-4 Dundee Hawkhill H 2 2016-7 Dundee Hawkhill H
2015-6 Dundee Hawkhill H 1997-8 Dundee Hawkhill H
1995-6 Dundee Hawkhill H
1994-5 Dundee Hawkhill H

1 1970-1 St Mary's Academy 1 1971-2 St Mary's Academy 1 2010-1 Gala H

1 2013-4 Gala H

1 1994-5 Arbroath & District AC

1 1993-4 Tayside AC

1 2024-5 Perth Strathtay H

2 2016-7 Corstorphine AAC 6 2015-6 Corstorphine AAC
1997-8 Kwik Fit Corstorphine AAC 2013-4 Corstorphine AAC

2006-7 Corstorphine AAC
2000-1 Kwik Fit Corstorphine AAC

1999-2000 Kwik Fit Corstorphine AAC
1998-9 Kwik Fit Corstorphine AAC

2 2013-4 Lasswade AAC 2 2002-3 Lasswade AAC
1990-1 Lasswade AAC 1989-90 Lasswade AAC

1 2025-6 Harmeny AC 1 2017-8 Harmeny AC 5 2024-5 Harmeny AC
2023-4 Harmeny AC
2021-2 Harmeny AC

2019-20 Harmeny AC
1985-6 Harmeny AC

1 2019-20 Moorfoot R 1 2009-10 Moorfoot R

1 2018-9 Team East Lothian

1 1987-8 Queen Victoria Sch

1 1978-9 Fife Southern H

1 1972-3 Polbeith H

1 1965-6 Lewisvale S

1 2025-6 Strathearn H

1 2025-6 Dunfermline T&F Club

1 2001-2 Montrose & District AC

1 1966-7 Blackburn H

1 1965-6 George Heriots Sch


